PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/10/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ralf Diekmann	08/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horn GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Munketoft 42
City:	Flensburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	24937

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12673282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: aleshiap@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter T. Holsen

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4680-00054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter T. Holsen

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-08-12_4680-00054_Executed_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025038 FRAME: 0858

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Title: HYBRID PUMP FOR DELIVERING A LIQUID PUMP MEDIUM

Application No.: 12/673,282 Filing Date: 2/12/2010 Atty. Docket No.: 4680-00054

Customer No. 26753

WHEREAS, on or about March 10, 2010, Ralf Diekmann did sell, assign, and transfer to Horn GmbH & Co. KG, and its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to his invention ("Invention") described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/673,282 filed on February 12, 2010 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claming priority therefrom as recorded on May 24, 2010 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 024431, Frames 0737-0739.

WHEREAS, the address of the listed assignee, Horn GmbH & Co. KG, was incorrect in the prior assignment, which should have been Munketoft 42, 24937 Flensburg, Germany.

For good and valuable consideration, Ralf Diekmann, hereby nunc pro tunc, effective March 10, 2010, sells, assigns, and transfers to Horn GmbH & Co. KG ("Assignee"), having an address of Munketoft 42, 24937 Flensburg, Germany, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest, nunc pro tunc (effective March 10, 2010) as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by the Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of the Inventor's entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor

RECORDED: 09/24/2010

Ralf Diekmann

Date: 12.08 10

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 025038 FRAME: 0859